at the commencement of the ensuing session, for the use of the members. The remaining eight hundred of 800 of each, to-each of said reports, together with the annual message see, to be bound of the governor to the legislature first to convene after into 800 volumes. the delivery of said reports, shall be bound into eight hundred volumes, each containing one of each of said reports and message, and shall be delivered to the su-When to be deperintendent of public property within one month after distributed. the commencement of the legislature, who shall retain fifty copies for the use of the state departments, one hundred and fifty copies for the use of the next succeeding legislature, and lay the remainder before the legislature then in session."

SECTION 2. So much of any act as requires the Repeal. printing of the reports of any of the state departments, or public institutions, in any greater or less number, or in any other form than that required by this act, is hereby repealed.

Approved March 13, 1863.

## CHAPTER 56.

and the second

[Published March 16, 1863.]

AN ACT to extend the time for the collection of the village taxes in the village of Oconto, in this state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senute and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The time for the collection of village Time extended taxes, in the village of Oconto, in the county of Oconto, is hereby extended till the first Monday of April, 1863.

SECTION 2. The marshal of said village shall have Authority to the same power and authority to collect the taxes con-marshal, and his tained in said village roll, after as before such extension of the time for the collection of said taxes; and the return of the village marshal to the village treasurer, within the time limited for the collection of taxes by this act, shall be as valid as if made pursuant to the original warrant, and no extension had been made.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1863.